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SUBMISSION TYPE:
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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
MI LIABILITY
Madison Capital Funding LLC 12/23/2010 IC_)IOMTIEENYA[?EIiAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Mr. Electric Corp. |
|Street Address: ||1020 N. University Parks Drive |
|City: ”Waco |
|state/Country: |TEXAS |
[Postal Code: 76707 |
[Entity Type: |lcoRPORATION: TEXAS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2869070 WE HAVE THE POWER TO MAKE THINGS BETTER
Registration Number: 3168288 POWERLINE
. ] WE HAVE THE POWER TO MAKE THINGS BETTER! MR.
Serial Number: 78770958 ELECTRIC EXPERT ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Registration Number: 3403237

CORRESPONDENCE

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

DATA

(312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessful.

(312) 558-3745

trademarkny@winson.com

Katarzyna A. Homenda

Winston & Strawn LLP 35 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

6737-133

900179664
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NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Katarzyna A. Homenda

Signature:

IW&S/

Date:

12/23/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page1.tif
source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page?2 tif
source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page3.tif
source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page4 tif
source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page5.tif
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RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this “Release™), dated as
of December £ %, 2010, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security .
Agreement defined below) (the “Agent”) in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Mr. Electric Corp., a Texas corporation (the “Grantor”) and the Agent
entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006, made by
the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from
time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement™);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a
security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement)
including the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark licenses and trademark applications
identified on Schedule [ attached hereto (the “Trademark Collateral”); and

- WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all of its security
interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security
Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark
Security Agreement, and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns any and
all right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent or the Secured Parties may have in the
Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor’s expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide
the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to
effect the release of the Agent’s secunty interest in the released Trademark Collateral described
herein.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State
of Illinois and shall be binding upon Agent’s representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature Page Follows)]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC
as Administrative Agent

By: ﬂw//u/b/é

Name:
Title: Hugh Wade
Chief Administrative Oficer
Senior Managing Direcsor

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest (Mr. Electric Corp. 2006)]
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Schedule I
to N —
Release of Trademark Security Agreement ’ '

(See Attached)
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Schedule 1 to
Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

See Attached.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

CHI:1810309.3
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‘We Have the
Power to
Make Things
Better

United States

37

76/550151

10/08/03

2869070

Super Sparky
Design

United States

37

781783371

12/31/05

Unavailable

Unavailable

Powerline

United States

16

78/769958

12/09/05

3168288

11/07/06

‘We Have the
Power to
Make Things
Better! Mr.
Electric
Expert
Electrical
Service (and
design)

United States

37

78/770958

12/12/05

Unavailable

Unavailable

Mr. Electric
Expert
Electrical
Service and
lightbulb
device

Ttaly

37

RM2000
C006625

11/07/00

9026252

07/16/03

Mr. Electric

Mexico

37

674431

08/30/04

860286

11/25/04

CLI1-1465523v2

RECORDED: 12/23/2010
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