TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		112/23/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Electric Corp.		
Street Address:	1020 N. University Parks Drive		
City:	Waco		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76707		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2869070	WE HAVE THE POWER TO MAKE THINGS BETTER
Registration Number:	3168288	POWERLINE
Serial Number:	II /X / /NU5X	WE HAVE THE POWER TO MAKE THINGS BETTER! MR. ELECTRIC EXPERT ELECTRICAL SERVICE
Registration Number:	3403237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 558-3745

Email: trademarkny@winson.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna A. Homenda

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP 35 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6737-133

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0532 2869070

ICH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna A. Homenda		
Signature:	/W&S/		
Date:	12/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page1.tif source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page2.tif source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page3.tif source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page4.tif source=Release for Mr. Electric Corp#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0533

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December 23, 2010, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Mr. Electric Corp., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2006, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark licenses and trademark applications identified on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent or the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral described herein.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of Illinois and shall be binding upon Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0534 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Hugh Wade Chief Administrative Officer Senior Managing Director

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

(See Attached)

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

See Attached.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

CHI:1810309.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0537

	HTE SHARES IN	MP	ELECTRIC CC	DD To See See See	Y SESSO STATE OF SESSO	
3-0-34-0-14-0		THE STATE OF	SERIAL OR			enti-terri -bergantiko er Lista eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta e
			· APPLICA-		-REGISTRA	REGIS
			TION	DATEOR	TION	TRATION
MARK	JURISDICTION	CLASS -	NUMBER	The state of the s	"NUMBER :-	
We Have the	United States	37	76/550151	10/08/03	2869070	08/03/04
Power to						00,00,00
Make Things						
Better						
Super Sparky	United States	37	78/783371	12/31/05	Unavailable	Unavailable
Design		-				
Powerline	United States	16	78/769958	12/09/05	3168288	11/07/06
We Have the	United States	37	78/770958	12/12/05	Unavailable	Unavailable
Power to						
Make Things						
Better! Mr.						
Electric						
Expert						
Electrical						
Service (and						
design)						
Mr. Electric	Italy	37	RM2000	11/07/00	9026252	07/16/03
Expert			C006625			
Electrical						,
Service and						
lightbulb						
device						
Mr. Electric	Mexico	37	674431	08/30/04	860286	11/25/04

CLI-1465523v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/23/2010